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Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

+ This device may not cause harmful interference, and

+ This device must accept any interference received including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules.These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to

try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

@ The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to
the graphics card is required to assure compliance with FCC
regulations. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user’s authority to operate this equipment.
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Canadian Department of Communications
Statement

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio
noise emissions from digital apparatus set out in the Radio
Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department of
Communications.

This class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Macrovision Corporation Product Notice

This product incorporates copyright protection technology that
is protected by method claims of certain U.S. patents and other
intellectual property rights owned by Macrovision Corporation
and other rights owners. Use of this copyright protection
technology must be authorized by Macrovision Corporation,and
is intended for home and other limited viewing uses only unless
otherwise authorized by Macrovision Corporation. Reverse
engineering or disassembly is prohibited.

Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.

Replace only with the same or equivalent type recommended by the
manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s
instructions.

VORSICHT: Explosionsgetahr bei unsachgeméaRen Austausch der Batterie.
Ersatz nur durch denselben oder einem vom Hersteller empfohlenem
dhnljchen Typ. Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien nach Angaben des
Herstellers.
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Safety information

Your ASUS Desktop PC is designed and tested to meet the latest
standards of safety for information technology equipment.
However, to ensure your safety, it is important that you read the
following safety instructions.

Setting up your system
» Read and follow all instructions in the documentation before
you operate your system.

+ Do not use this product near water or a heated source such
as a radiator.

+ Set up the system on a stable surface.

+ Openings on the chassis are for ventilation. Do not block or
cover these openings. Make sure you leave plenty of space
around the system for ventilation. Never insert objects of any
kind into the ventilation openings.

+ Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures
between 0°Cand 35°C.

+ If you use an extension cord, make sure that the total ampere
rating of the devices plugged into the extension cord does
not exceed its ampere rating.

Care during use

+ Do not walk on the power cord or allow anything to rest on it.
+ Do not spill water or any other liquids on your system.

*  When the system is turned off, a small amount of
electrical current still flows. Always unplug all power, modem,
and network cables from the power outlets before cleaning
the system.

+ If you encounter the following technical problems with the
product, unplug the power cord and contact a qualified
service technician or your retailer.

+  The power cord or plug is damaged.

+  Liquid has been spilled into the system.
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The system does not function properly even if you follow
the operating instructions.

The system was dropped or the cabinet is damaged.
The system performance changes.

LASER PRODUCT WARNING

CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

NO DISASSEMBLY

The warranty does not apply to the products that

i

have been disassembled by users

This symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that
the product (electrical, electronic equipment, and mercury-
containing button cell battery) should not be placed in
municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of
electronic products.

Notes for this manual

To make sure that you perform certain tasks properly, take note
of the following symbols used throughout this manual.

WO & B

WARNING: Vital information that you MUST follow to prevent
injury to yourself.

IMPORTANT: Instructions that you MUST follow to complete a
task.

TIP: Tips and useful information that help you complete a task.

NOTE: Additional information for special situations.

ASUS Essentio Desktop PC



Welcome

Congratulations on your purchase of the ASUS Desktop PC.The
package contents of your new Desktop PC are listed below but
may vary with models. ASUS reserves the right to replace
components or accessories to provide optimum serviceability.

Contact your retailer if any item is damaged or missing.

Package contents

« ASUS Desktop PC x1

+ Keyboard x1

*  Mouse x1

+  Power cord x1

*  Support DVD x1

* Recovery DVD x1

+ Installation Guide x1

+  Warranty card x1

+ Remote control (optional) x1

@ Visit the ASUS website at http://support.asus.com for any
updates.

8  ASUS Essentio Desktop PC



Knowing your Desktop PC

Front / Rear panel features

Front (Close) Front (Open) Rear

% *The gray areas contain front/rear panel ports.These ports
and their locations may vary, depending on the model of your

system.
1. Optical drive bay cover.
2. A Optical drive eject button.
3. ) Open the front panel cover.
4, Front panel cover.
5 Time display and IR (for some models
) only).
6. B Hard disk drive LED.
7. : Power button (touch-sensitive).

continued on the next page
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Slot/Port Description

8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.
16.

17.

Cis

[so
Cer

USB 2.0 ports

S/PDIF In port

4-pin IEEE
1394a port

Headphone
jack
Microphone
jack
Expansion slots

Optical S/
PDIF Out port

Power connector

Voltage selector
Power Switch
VGA port
HDMI port
LAN (RJ-45)
port

COM port

USB 2.0 ports

Memory Stick®/Memory Stick
Pro™ card slot.

Secure Digital™/MultimediaCard
slot.

CompactFlash®/Microdrive™
card slot.

Connect to USB devices such as a
mouse, keyboard, or camera.

Connects to digital audio source.

Connects to an IEEE 1394 device
such as a digital camrecorder.

Plug a stereo or headphones into
this jack.

Plug a microphone into this jack.

Use the slots when installing
expansion cards.

Connects to an amplifier for
digital audio output.

Connects power cable.
Selects input voltage.
Switches on/off the power supply.

Connects to a TV or monitor with
different video output.

Plug a network cable into this
port.

Connects to devices that
conforms with serial specification.

Connect to USB devices such as a
mouse, keyboard, or camera.

continued on the next page
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17.
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6-pin IEEE
1394a port
Coaxial S/
PDIF Out port
PS/2
Keyboard
port

PS/2 mouse
port

5.1(6)-
channel
audio ports

7.1(8)-
channel
audio ports

Connects to an IEEE 1394 device
such as a digital camrecorder.

Connects to an amplifier for
digital audio output.

Connects to a PS/2 keyboard.

Connects to a PS/2 mouse.

Connecttoa5.1(6) or
7.1(8)-channel speaker system.

ASUS Essentio Desktop PC
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Setting up your Desktop PC

Connecting devices
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lllustrations are for reference only. Actual product specifications may vary.

. Use this product in ambient temperature below 35°C.
. Do not block or cover these vents.
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Connecting the power

1. Switch the Voltage selector to select the appropriate input
voltage according to the voltage supply in your area.

‘& Setting the voltage selector to 115V in a 230V area will damage
your system!

2. Connect the power cord to the power connector and plug it
into the wall socket.

3. Press the Power Switch.

=0

=] 3

Ging
w@(@/

Pressing the power button to turn
on the system

100000055,

0
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Using the Media Center remote
(optional)

Use the remote to launch the Media Center program to play
media files such as music and movies.You can also install an
external TV box to watch TV and record TV programs.

Refer to the table below to familiarize yourself with the functions
of the remote control buttons.

® & 600669

®
G0 ©6 0 0 00 00 000

006

Button Description

Press to turn on/off the power of the

1. | Power screen and the speakers.
Pause Press to pause a playback.
Stop Press to stop playing a media file.

14 ASUS Essentio Desktop PC



10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16

17.
18.

19.

20.

i

Fast-foward
Next track

Information

Four-way
navigation keys
Windows® Media
Center

Channel up/
down

Mute
Recorded TV

EPG (Electronic
Program Guide)

Live TV button
Shift

Teletext buttons
Volume up/down

OK
Return

Previous track

Rewind

Press to fast-forward a media file.
Press to go to the next track.

Press to display program information
under Media Center or other menu
options.

Press to scroll through on-screen
display menus.

Press to launch the Media Center
program.

Press to change TV channels.*

Press to disable audio output.

Press to display a list of your
recorded TV programs.*

Press to display the electronic
program guide screen.*

Press to watch live TV programs. *

Toggles between numerical and
alphabetical input.

Available on European models only.

Press to increase/decrease the
volume.

Press to confirm an action.
Press to return to the previous page.

Press to go back to the previous
track.

Press to rewind a media file.

*The system does not come with built-in TV tuner.To use the
TV function, purchase an external TV box first.

ASUS Essentio Desktop PC
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Recovering your system

Using the recovery DVD

The recovery DVD includes an image of the operating system
installed on your system at the factory.The recovery DVD,
working with the support DVD, provides a comprehensive
recovery solution that quickly restores your system to its original
working state, provided that your hard disk drive is in good
working order. Before using the recovery DVD, copy your data
files (such as Outlook PST files) to a USB device or to a network
drive and make note of any customized configuration settings
(such as network settings).

1. Turn on your ASUS Desktop PC and the ASUS logo appears.
Press F8 to enter the Please select boot device menu.

2. Insert the recovery DVD into the optical drive and select the
optical drive (“CDROM:XXX") as the boot device. Press Enter
and then press any key to continue.

3. The Windows Boot Manager window appears. Select
Windows Setup [EMS Enabled] and press Enter. Wait when
the Windows is loading files message appears.

4, Select where to install a new system. Options are:
Recover system to a partition

This option will delete only the partition you select from
below, allowing you to keep other partitions, and create a
new system partition as drive “C.” Select a partition and click
NEXT.

Recover system to entire HD

This option will delete all partitions from your hard disk
drive and create a new system partition as drive “C." Select
and click Yes.

5. Follow the on-screen instructions to complete the recovery
process.

You will lose all your data during the system recovery. Make

{\ sure that you make a backup of it before recovering the
system.
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After the system recovery is completed, you will be asked to
insert the support DVD into the optical drive. Click OK and
the system reboots.

After the system reboots, Windows® Vista™ will begin
system configurations. Follow the on-screen instructions to
complete the process, and then restart the computer.

This recovery DVD is for ASUS Desktop PC only. DO NOT use it
on other computers. Visit the ASUS website www.asus.com for
any updates.

Quickly recover your system

1.

Turn on your ASUS Desktop PC.When the ASUS logo
appears, press F9 to enter the System Recovery.

Windows is loading files is shown.Wait until the Recovery
CD/DVD window appears.

Follow the onscreen instructions to complete the recovery
process. After the system reboots, display resolution and
system settings are restored to their default values.

ASUS Essentio Desktop PC
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Troubleshooting

Read the following Q&As for troubleshooting guide. If these do
not give you answers, you may contact us directly at the contact
information provided in the support DVD.

What can | do if my Desktop PC cannot be powered on?
Check if the power LED on the front panel lights up. It does not
light up if no power is supplied to the system.

«  Find out if the power cord is plugged in.

+  When you use an extension cord or a voltage regulator,
ensure that you have plugged it into the wall socket and
switched it on.

What can | do if my Desktop PC cannot enter the operating
system?

+ Make sure that you use memory modules that the system
supports and that you install them properly on the sockets.

+ Check if your peripheral devices are compatible with the
system. Some USB storage devices, for example, are with
different disk drive structure and enter sleep mode easily.

If the above steps do not solve the problem, contact your retailer
or perform system recovery using the supplied recovery DVD.

@ You will lose all your data during the system recovery. Make
sure that you make a backup of it before recovering the
system.

Why is it that | cannot hear anything from my speakers/
headphones?

Check the volume icon on the Windows® taskbar to see if it is set

to mute Eh If so, double-click this icon to display the volume
bar, and then click the mute icon under the bar to cancel the

muted mode Eh

18 ASUS Essentio Desktop PC



Why is it that a CD/DVD cannot be read from or written to?

+ Make sure that you use a disc compatible with the optical
drive.

+ Checkif you insert the disc properly or if there is any scratch
on the disc.

« Find out if the disc is with write protection.

ASUS Essentio Desktop PC 19
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Aucun extrait de ce manuel, incluant les produits et logiciels qui y sont décrits,
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Des efforts particuliers ont été faits pour garantir que le contenu de ce manuel
soit correct et a jour. Cependant, le fabricant n’offre aucune garantie sur I'exacti-
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tout moment et sans avertissement.
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Notes

Rapport de la Commission Fédérale des Communications

Ce dispositif est conforme a 'alinéa 15 des régles établies par la
FCC.L'opération est sujette aux 2 conditions suivantes:

« Cedispositif ne peut causer d'interférence nuisible, et

« Cedispositif se doit d'accepter toute interférence recue, incluant
toute interférence pouvant causer des résultats indésirés.

Cet équipement a été testé et s'est avéré étre conforme aux limi-
tes établies pour un dispositif numérique de classe B, conformé-
ment a l'alinéa 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues
pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre l'interférence
nuisible a une installation réseau. Cet équipement génere, utilise
et peut irradier de I'énergie a fréquence radio et, si non installé et
utilisé selon les instructions du fabricant, peut causer une inter-
férence nocive aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'est
pas exclu qu'une interférence se produise lors d'une installation
particuliére. Si cet équipement cause une interférence nuisible
au signal radio ou télévisé, ce qui peut-é&tre déterminé par l'arrét
puis le réamorcage de celui-ci, l'utilisateur est encouragé a es-
sayer de corriger l'interférence en s'aidant d'une ou plusieurs des
mesures suivantes:

+ Réorientez ou replacez I'antenne de réception.

+ Augmentez I'espace de séparation entre |I'équipement et le
récepteur.

+ Reliez I'équipement a une sortie sur un circuit différent de
celui auquel le récepteur est relié.

+ Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté radio/
TV pour de l'aide.

L'utilisation de cables protégés pour le raccordement du
moniteur a la carte de graphique est exigée pour assurer la
@ conformité aux réglements de la FCC.Les changements ou les
modifications apportés a cette unité n'étant pas expressément
approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient
annuler 'autorité de I'utilisateur a manipuler cet équipement.

Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



Rapport du Département Canadien des Communications

Cet appareil numérique ne dépasse pas les limites de classe B en
terme d'émissions de nuisances sonore, par radio, par des ap-
pareils numériques, et ce conformément aux régulations d’in-
terférence par radio établies par le département canadien des
communications.

(Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme
ICES-003 du Canada.)

Note relative aux produits de Macrovision
Corporation

Ce produit comprend une technologie de protection de copy-
right protégée par certains brevets déposés aux U.S.A. et autres
droits de propriété intellectuelle appartenant a Macrovision
Corporation et autres détenteurs de droits. L'usage de cette tech-
nologie doit étre autorisé par Macrovision Corporation, et n’est
destiné qu’'a un usage familial ou autres usages limités de méme
sorte a moins d’une autorisation par Macrovision Corpora-
tion. Rétro-ingénierie et démontage sont interdits.

Avertissement concernant les batteries Lithium-lon

ATTENTION : Risque d’explosion si la batterie n’est pas remplacée correc-
tement. A remplacer avec une batterie identique ou de type équivalent
recommandée par le fabricant. A mettre au rebut en accord avec les
instructions du fabricant.

VORSICHT: Explosionsgetahr bei unsachgeméafBen Austausch der Batterie.
Ersatz nur durch denselben oder einem vom Hersteller empfohlenem
dhnljchen Typ. Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien nach Angaben des
Herstellers.

Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio
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Consignes de sécurité

Votre ordinateur de bureau ASUS a été concu et testé pour
satisfaire aux standards de sécurité les plus récents en matiere
d'équipements informatiques. Toutefois, afin de garantir une
utilisation sans risque de ce produit, il est important que vous
respectiez les consignes de sécurité présentées dans ce manuel.

Configurer votre systéme

+ Avant d'utiliser votre systeme, lisez et suivez les instructions
de la documentation.

m
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+ Nutilisez pas ce produit a proximité de liquides ou d'une
source de chaleur, tel qu'un radiateur.

+ Positionnez le systéme sur une surface stable.

+ Les ouvertures situées sur le boitier de I'ordinateur sont
destinées a la ventilation. Veillez a ne pas les bloquer ou les
recouvrir. N'insérez jamais d'objet dans les ouvertures de
ventilation

« Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement avec une
température ambiante comprise entre 0°C et 35°C.

+ Sivous utilisez une rallonge pour connecter votre PC
Multimédia, vérifiez que la somme des intensités nominales
des équipements connectés a la rallonge ne dépasse pas celle
supportée par cette derniére.

Précautions a suivre lors de I'utilisation

* Ne pas marcher ni poser d’objets sur le cordon d’alimentation.
* Ne pas renverser d’eau ou tout autre liquide sur votre systéme.

+ Lorsque le systéme est éteint, une certaine quantité de courant
résiduel continue a circuler dans le systéme. Débranchez
systématiquement tous les cables d’alimentation, de modems
et de réseau, des prises murales avant de nettoyer le systeme.

« Déconnecter le systéme du secteur, et demander conseil a
votre revendeur ou a un technicien qualifié si:

+ La prise ou le cable d’alimentation est endommagé.

6  Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



*  Duliquide a été renversé sur le systeme.

. Le systeme ne fonctionne pas correctement alors que les
consignes ont été respectées.

+  Lesysteme est tombé ou le boitier est endommagé.
+  Les performances systeme s’altérent.

Avertissement de sécurité relatif au lecteur de CD-ROM
PRODUIT LASER DE CLASSE 1

PAS DE DEMONTAGE
La garantie ne couvre pas les appareils ayant été
désassemblés par les utilisateurs

Le symbole représentant une benne a roue barrée, indique que
ﬁ le produit (équipement électrique et électronique contenant une
batterie au mercure) ne doit pas étre placé dans un conteneur a
Em  ordures ménageres.Veuillez consulter les réglementations locales
en matiere de recyclage de produits électriques.

Notes pour ce manuel

Pour étre certains que vous effectuiez certaines taches
correctement, veuillez prendre notes des symboles suivants. Ces
symboles possédent différents degrés d'importance:

AVERTISSEMENT: Ces informations vous permettront d’éviter
de vous blesser lors de la réalisation d’'une tache.

IMPORTANT: Instructions que vous devez suivre pour terminer
une tache.

ASTUCE: Trucs et informations additionnelles pour vous aider a
mener une tache a bien.

=0 =

NOTE: Informations additionnelles destinées a certaines
situations spécifiques..

[
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Bienvenue

Félicitations pour votre achat d'un ordinateur de bureau ASUS.
Le contenu de la boite de votre ordinateur de bureau est listé
ci-dessous mais peut varier selon les modéles. ASUS se réserve
le droit de remplacer les composants ou accessoires pour une
meilleure qualité de service.

Si I'un des éléments ci-dessous était manquant ou endommagé,
contactez votre revendeur.

m
Q
3 Contenu de la boite
= * Ordinateur de bureau ASUS x1
+ Clavier x1
* Souris x1

+ Cordon d'alimentation x1

+ DVD de support x1

« DVD de restauration x1

+ Guide d'installation x1

+ Carte de garantie x1

+  Télécommande (optionnel) x1

@ Visitez le site Web d’ASUS sur http://support.asus.com pour les
mises a jour.

8 Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



Faire connaissance avec
votre PC de bureau

Caractéristiques avants/arriéeres

Avant (fermé) Avant (ouvert) Arriére
7 B a o R &
° o 9 ] -
—© o J:L S.
c
a d | L (0]
S
(LR e — 0 [EEF S G to
o =
- ) " J .
% *Les parties grisées contiennent les ports avants et arrieres. Ces
ports et leur emplacement peuvent varier selon les modeles.

No. | Bouton/LED | Description

1. Couvercle de la baie pour lecteur optique.
2. A Bouton d'éjection du lecteur optique.

3. R Ouvre le couvercle du lecteur optique.

4, Couvercle du panneau avant.

Ecran d'affichage de I'heure et récepteur

> infrarouge (sur une sélection de modéles).
6. B LED d’activité du disque dur.
7. A Bouton d'alimentation (tactile).

continue a la page suivante
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

Slot/Port

[ws
[so
Cer

Ports USB 2.0

Port S/PDIF In

S/PDIF

Port IEEE 1394a
4 broches

Port casque
Port
microphone

Slot d’extension

Port S/PDIF Out
optique

Port d'alimentation
Sélecteur de tension

Interrupteur
d’alimentation

Port VGA
Port HDMI
Port LAN (RJ-45)

Port COM

g{ Ports USB 2.0

Description

Slot pour carte Memory Stick®/
Memory Stick Pro™ .

Slot carte Secure Digita™/MMC.

Slot pour carte CompactFlash®/
Microdrive™.

Se connecte a des périphériques
USB (ex: souris, clavier, ou appareil
photo).

Se connecte a une source audio
numérique.

Se connecte a un périphérique IEEE
1394 (ex: caméscope numérique).

Se connecteades écouteurs stéréo.
Se connecte a microphone.

Utilisez ces slots lors de l'installa-
tion de cartes d’extension.

Se connecte a un amplificateur
pour une sortie audio numérique.

Seconnecteaucordond’alimentation.
Sélectionne un type de voltage.

Met le bloc d’alimentation hors/
sous tension.

SeconnecteauneTVouunmoniteur.

Branchezuncableréseausurceport.
Se connecte a un périphérique
supportant la norme série.

SeconnecteadespériphériquesUSB
(souris, clavier, ou appareil photo).

continue d la page suivante
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Port IEEE 1394a
6 broches

Port S/PDIF Out
coaxial

Port clavier
PS/2

Port souris PS/2

Ports audio
5.1(6) canaux

Ports audio
7.1(8) canaux

Se connecte a un périphérique
IEEE 1394 (ex: caméscope numé-
rique).

Se connecte a un amplificateur

pour une sortie audio numérique.

Se connecte a un clavier PS/2.

Se connecte a une souris PS/2.

Se connectent a un systéme de
haut-parleurs 5.1(6) ou 7.1(8)
canaux.
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Configurer votre PC de bureau

Connecter des périphériques
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Les illustrations sont seulement données a titre indicatif. Les spécifications du produit
peuvent varier selon les modéles

. Utilisez ce produit dans une température ambiante inférieure a 35°C.
J Ne pas bloquer ni couvrir les trous d’aération.
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Connecter le cordon d’alimentation

1. Utilisez le sélecteur de tension pour choisir le voltage appro-
prié selon votre région.

‘& Le réglage du sélecteur de tension sur 115V dans une région de
230V endommagera le systeme !

2. Connectez une extrémité du cordon d’alimentation au
connecteur d'alimentation et 'autre extrémité a une prise
électrique.

3. Appuyezsur l'interrupteur
d‘alimentation.
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Appuyer sur le bouton d’alimentation
pour allumer le systéeme

000000755

0
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Utiliser la téléecommande Media
Center (optionnel)

Utilisez la télécommande pour lancer le programme Media
Center pour lire des fichiers multimédia comme de la musique
ou des films.Vous pouvez aussi installer un décodeur TV externe
pour regarder et enregistrer vos émissions TV favorites.

Référez-vous a l'illustration ci-dessous pour vous familiariser avec
les fonctions de chacun des boutons de la télécommande.

m
-
o
5
Cal
o,
"]

® © 6 06666

o
6 6 0 0 00 600 000

006

Bouton Description

. . Pressez pour éteindre I'écran et les haut-
1. | Alimentation

parleurs.
Pause Pressez pour mettre en pause la lecture.
Arrét Pressez pour arréter la lecture.

14 Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22

Avance rapide
Piste suivante

Informations

Touches quadri-
directionnelles

Windows® Media
Center

Chaine suiv/préc
Muet

Programmes TV
enregistrés

Guide des
programmes TV

LiveTV

Shift

Télétexte

Aug/dim le
volume

OK

Retour

Piste précédente
Retour rapide
Lecture

Enregistrer

Pressez pour effectuer une avance rapide.
Pressez pour aller a la piste suivante.
Pressez pour afficher les informations des

programmes ou les options d’autres menus.

Pressez pour naviguer dans les menus a
I'écran.

Pressez pour lancer le programme
Windows Media Center.

Pressez pour changer de chaine.*
Pressez pour désactiver le son.

Pressez pour afficher la liste des
programmes TV enregistreés.

Pressez pour afficher le guide des
programmes TV.

Pressez pour regarder des programmes
TV en direct.*

Bascule entre une saisie numérique et
alphabétique.

Uniquement disponible en Europe.

Pressez pour augmenter ou diminuer le
volume.

Pressez pour confirmer une action.
Pressez pour retourner a la page précédente.

Pressez pour revenir a la piste précédente.
Pressez pour faire un retour arriére rapide.

Pressez pour lire un fichier multimédia.

Pressez pour démarrer I'enregistrement
d'un programme TV.

i

*Le systéme n'integre pas de tuner TV. Pour utiliser la fonction
TV, veuillez faire I'achat d'un décodeur TV.

Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio
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Restaurer le systeme

Utiliser le DVD de restauration

Le DVD de restauration contient une image du systéme
d'exploitation installé sur votre systéme en usine.Le DVD de
restauration, en plus du DVD de support, offre une solution de
restauration compléte permettant de restaurer rapidement votre
systeme dans son état de fonctionnement d'origine, a condition
que votre disque dur soit en bon état. Avant d'utiliser le DVD de
restauration, copiez vos données sur une disquette ou un lecteur
réseau et prenez note de tous vos paramétres de configuration
personnalisés (tels que vos paramétres réseau).

1. Allumez votre ordinateur ASUS et a I'apparition du logo
ASUS appuyez sur F8 pour accéder au menu de sélection du
périphérique de démarrage:

2. Insérezle DVD de restauration dans le lecteur optique
et sélectionnez le lecteur optique (normalement identifié
“DVDROM:XXXX") comme périphérique de boot primaire.
Appuyez sur <Entrée> puis appuyez sur une touche
quelconque pour continuer:

3. Lafenétre Windows Boot Manager apparait. Sélectionnez
Windows Setup [EMS Enabled] et appuyez sur Entrée.
Patientez lorsque le message Windows is loading files
apparait.

4, Sélectionnez I'emplacement d’installation. Options de
partitionnage:
Recover system to a partition.
(Restaurer le systeme sur une partition)
Cette option ne supprimera que la partition sélectionnée,
vous permettant ainsi de conserver d'autres partitions et de
créer une nouvelle partition systtme nommée Lecteur (C:).
Sélectionnez une partition et cliquez sur NEXT.

Recover system to entire HD.

(Restaurer la totalité du disque dur)

Cette option supprimera toutes les partitions de votre disque
dur pour créer une nouvelle partition systeme nommée
Lecteur (C:). Sélectionnez cette option et cliquez sur Yes.

16 Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



5. Suivez les instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer
le processus de restauration.

Toutes vos données seront perdues lors du processus de
restauration. Assurez-vous d'avoir fait une copie de sauvegarde
de vos données avant de restaurer le systéme.

6. Une fois le processus de restauration terminé, insérez le
DVD de support dans le lecteur optique. Cliquez sur OK. Le
systéeme redémarre.

A
<
WU
=
©
S

™

7. Auredémarrage du systeme, Windows® Vista™ lancera le
processus de configuration du systeme. Suivez les instruc-
tions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer le processus, puis
redémarrez I'ordinateur.

ASUS. Ne l'utilisez pas sur d’autres ordinateurs. Visitez le site

@ Le DVD de restauration est réservé aux ordinateurs de bureau
Web d’ASUS (www.asus.com) pour toute mise a jour.

Restauration rapide du syteme

1. Allumez votre ordinateur et appuyez sur F9 a I'apparition du
logo ASUS.

2. Le message Windows is loading files apparait. Patientez
jusqu'a ce que la fenétre Recovery CD/DVD apparaisse.

3. Suivezles instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer
le processus de restauration. Aprés le redémarrage, la réso-
lution de I'écran et les paramétres du systéme par défaut
seront restaurés.

Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio 17



Dépannage

Lisez attentivement les questions/réponses suivantes si vous
rencontrez un probléme lors de I'utilisation du PC de bureau
ASUS. Si cette section ne posséde pas la réponse a votre probleme,
contactez directement le service aprés-vente par le biais des
informations de contact contenues dans le DVD de support.

Que faire lorsque mon PC de bureau ne dématrre pas ?

E|

Vérifiez que la LED d’alimentation est allumée. Celle-ci ne
s'allume pas si aucun courant électrique n’est fourni au systeme.

I
(Y]
=]

n
.
*

+ Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation est bien raccordé.

+ Lors de I'utilisation d’une rallonge ou d’un régulateur de
voltage, vérifiez leur connexion a une prise électrique murale.

Que faire lorsque mon PC de bureau ne peut pas accéder au

systéme d’exploitation ?

« Assurez-vous d'utiliser des modules mémoire supportés par le
systéme et que ceux-ci sont correctement installés.

«  Vérifiez si vos périphériques externes sont compatibles avec
le systéme. Certains périphériques de stockage USB peuvent
rapidement basculer en mode veille.

Si les suggestions suivantes ne résolvent pas votre probléme,
contactez votre revendeur ou restaurez le systeme grace au DVD
de restauration accompagnant votre ordinateur.

restauration. Assurez-vous d'avoir fait une copie de sauvegarde

: Toutes vos données seront perdues lors du processus de
de vos données avant de restaurer le systeme.

Pourquoi aucun son ne sort des haut-parleurs ou du casque ?
Vérifiez que l'icone de volume de la zone de notification de

Windows® ne soit pas en mode muet fﬂ Si c’est le cas, double-
cliquez sur cette icéne pour afficher la barre de volume, et

cliquez sur I'icéne pour annuler le mode muet Eh

18 Ordinateur de bureau ASUS Essentio



Pourquoi le lecteur optique ne parvient-il pas a lire le CD/DVD

inséré?

« Assurez-vous que le format du disque est compatible avec le
lecteur optique.

+ Vérifiez que le disque est correctement inséré ou que celui-ci
n'est pas rayé.

« Vérifiez que le disque n’est pas protégé en écriture.
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Macrovision Corporation Product Notice

This product incorporates copyright protection technology that is protected
by method claims of certain U.S. patents and other intellectual property
rights owned by Macrovision Corporation and other rights owners. Use of
this copyright protection technology must be authorized by Macrovision
Corporation, and is intended for home and other limited viewing uses only
unless otherwise authorized by Macrovision Corporation. Reverse engineering
or disassembly is prohibited.
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Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type recommended
by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the
manufacturer’s instructions.

VORSICHT: Explosionsgetahr bei unsachgemaBen Austausch der
Batterie. Ersatz nur durch denselben oder einem vom Hersteller
empfohlenem &hnljchen Typ. Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien
nach Angaben des Herstellers.
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Federal Communications Commission Statement (J&3)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

«  This device may not cause harmful interference, and

« This device must accept any interference received including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference in a residential

installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s
instructions, may cause harmful

interference to radio communications. However, there is no

guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by

turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

required to assure compliance with FCC regulations. Changes or modifications
to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Q The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics card is

ASUS Essentio 7 A% kv 7 PC



Canadian Department of Communications Statement (J#3X)

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions
from digital apparatus set out in the Radio

Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department of

Communications.

This class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Macrovision Corporation Product Notice ([RXX)

This product incorporates copyright protection technology that is protected

by method claims of certain U.S. patents and other intellectual property rights
owned by Macrovision Corporation and other rights owners. Use of this copyright
protection

technology must be authorized by Macrovision Corporation, and is intended

for home and other limited viewing uses only unless otherwise authorized by
Macrovision Corporation. Reverse engineering or disassembly is prohibited.
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Telif Hakki © 2008 ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. Tiim Haklari Sakhidir.

Tanimlanan urtinler ve yazilimlar da dahil olmak tizere bu el kitabinin
higbir boltimu ¢cogaltilamaz, yayinlanamaz, kopyalanamaz, yeniden
kullanilabilmesini saglayan sistemlerde saklanamaz veya satin alan kisi
tarafindan destek amaciyla bulundurulmasi hari¢ tutulmasi kosuluyla,
ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. (“ASUS”)’'un yazili izni olmaksizin herhangi
bir bicimde baska bir dile cevrilemez.

Bu elkitabinda adi gegen trtinler ve kurum isimleri ilgili sirketlerinin
tescilli ticari markalari veya telif haklarina sahip olabilir veya olmayabilir
ve ihlal etme gibi bir durum amaglanmadan yalnizca sahibinin ¢ikarina
olmak tizere tanimlama veya agiklama amaciyla kullaniimistir. Tim ticari
markalar ilgili sahibinin mdilkiyetindedir.

Bu elkitabinin igeriginin dogru olmasi icin yapilan her calisma dogru ve
glinceldir. Ancak, igerigin dogru oldugu yénunde herhangi bir garanti
verilmemektedir ve Uretici firma énceden haber vermeden degisiklik
yapma hakkini sakli tutmaktadir.
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Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Opera-
tion is subject to the following two conditions:

+ This device may not cause harmful interference, and

+ This device must accept any interference received includ-
ing interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the

FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference

to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee

that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

+ Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

+ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

@ The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor
to the graphics card is required to assure compliance with
FCC regulations. Changes or modifications to this unit not
expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

ASUS Essentio Masadstl PC



Canadian Department of Communications
Statement

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for
radio noise emissions from digital apparatus set out in the
Radio Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department
of Communications.

This class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Macrovision Corporation Product Notice

This product incorporates copyright protection technology that
is protected by method claims of certain U.S. patents and other
intellectual property rights owned by Macrovision Corporation
and other rights owners. Use of this copyright protection
technology must be authorized by Macrovision Corporation,
and is intended for home and other limited viewing uses only
unless otherwise authorized by Macrovision Corporation.
Reverse engineering or disassembly is prohibited.

Lityum-lyon Pil Uyanisi

DIKKAT: Pil yanlis yerlestirilirse patlama riski mevcuttur. Yalniz tireticinin
onerdigi veya ona esdeder uriinle degistirin. Kullanilmis pilleri Gireticinin
talimatlarina goére atin.

VORSICHT: Explosionsgetahr bei unsachgemaBen Austausch der Batterie.
Ersatz nur durch denselben oder einem vom Hersteller empfohlenem
dhnljchen Typ. Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien nach Angaben des
Herstellers.

ASUS Essentio Masalisti PC 5



Guvenlik bilgileri

ASUS Masadistii PC, bilgi teknolojisi donanimi igin en son
glivenlik standartlarini kargilayacak sekilde tasarlanmis ve
test edilmigtir. Bununla birlikte, guivenliginizi saglamak icin
asagidaki guvenlik talimatlarini okumaniz 6nemlidir.

Sisteminizin kurulumu

Sistemi ¢alistirmadan énce dokliimanlarda bulunan tiim
talimatlari okuyun ve bu talimatlara uyun.

Bu Urlinu su ya da radyatdr gibi bir 1s1 kaynagi yakininda
kullanmayin.

Sistemi hareketsiz, sabit bir ylizey lizerine kurun.
NOVA’nizi Ust lste dizerek kullanmak isterseniz destek
ayagini kullanin. Destek ayagi olmadan sistemin Ust Uste
yerlestiriimesi havalandirmayi engelleyecek ve sisteme
zarar verecektir.

Gdvde lzerinde bulunan acikliklar havalandirma icindir. Bu
acikliklart kapatmayin ya da tizerlerini rtmeyin. Havalandirma
icin sistemin ¢evresinde genis bir alan biraktiginizdan emin
olun. Havalandirma bosluklarina asla bir sey sokmayin.
Uzatma kablosu kullaniyorsaniz, uzatma kablosuna takili
cihazlarin toplam akim degerinin kablonun akim degerini
asmadigindan emin olun.

Kullanim sirasinda dikkat edilmesi gereken hususlar

Glc kablosu tizerine basmayin ya da herhangi bir seyin
kabloyu ezmesine izin vermeyin.

Sisteme su ya da diger sivilari d6kmeyin.

Sistem kapatildiginda dahi az miktarda bir elektrik akimi ¢eker.
Sistemi temizlemeden énce her zaman tiim gli¢, modem
ve ag kablolarini prizden ¢ekin.

Urtin ile ilgili agagidaki teknik sorunlarla karsilagirsaniz,
glic kablosunun figini ¢ekin ve yetkili bir servis teknisyeni
ya da bayinizle temasa gegin.

+  GUg kablosu ya da fisin hasarli olmasi.

+  Sisteme sivi dékulmesi.

ASUS Essentio Masadistl PC



«  Calistirma talimatlarini izlemenize ragmen sistemin
diizguin caligmamasi.

«  Sistemin yere duistirtiimUis olmasi ya da kabinin
hasarli olmasi.

«  Sistem performansinda degisiklik.

CD-ROM Siiricist Guvenlik UYARISI

SINIF 1 LAZER URUNU

DEMONTE EDILMEZ
Kullanicilar tarafindan demonte edilen trtnler
garanti disindadir

ﬁ Uzeri cizilmis bu tekerlekli ¢dp kutusu sembold, Grtintin (elektrik,

elektronik donanim ve civa igerikli saat pili) kentsel atiklarla

mmm  birlikte atiimamasi gerektigini gésterir. Elektronik Grtinlerin
bertaraf edilmesi i¢in yerel yénetmelikleri kontrol edin.

Bu Kilavuz Hakkinda Notlar

Belirli gdrevleri glivenli ve tam olarak yerine getirmek icin bu
kilavuzda dikkat etmeniz gereken birkag not ve uyari kullaniimigtir.
Bu notlar asagida aciklandigi gibi farkll 6Gnem derecelerine sahiptir:

UYARI! Givenli ¢alistirma igin izlenmesi gereken 6nemli
bilgiler.

ONEMLI! Veri, bilesen ve sahislara zarar gelmesini 6nlemek
icin izlenmesi gereken 6nemli bilgiler.

IPUCU: Gérevleri tamamlamak icin ipuclari.

NOT: Ozel durumlar igin bilgiler.

g
Q
E
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Hos Geldiniz

ASUS Masadistt PC urtiniind satin aldiginiz igin sizi
tebrik ederiz. Yeni Masaltistii PC’nizin ambalaj icerigi
asagida listelenmistir, ancak bu modele gére degisebilir.
ASUS, mudsterilerine en iyi hizmeti saglamak icin, icerik ve
aksesuarlari degistirme hakkini sakh tutar.

Herhangi bir parga hasarli veya eksikse, saticiniza bagvurun.

Paket icerigi

ASUS Masalistti PC x1

Klavye x1

Fare x1

Glic kablosu x1

Destek DVD’si x1

Kurtarma DVD’si x1

Kurulum Kilavuzu x1

Garanti karti x1

Uzaktan kumanda (istege bagli) x1

Gilincellestirmeler igin http://support.asus.com adresinden
ASUS web sitesini ziyaret edin.

8  ASUS Essentio Masastl PC



Masatustiu PC’nizi Tanima

On / Arka panel 6zellikleri

On (Kapah) On (Acik) Arka

% *Gri alanlar dn/arka panel baglanti noktalarini icerir. Bu
baglanti noktalari ve konumlari, sisteminizin modeline gére
farklilik gésterebilir.

No. | Digme/LED | Aciklama

1. Optik siriict yuvasinin kapadi
2. A Optik surtict ¢ikarma digmesi
3. ) On panel kapagini kaydirarak acin
4. On panel kapagi
5 Zaman ve IR LED ekrani
(yalniz bazi modeller)
6. B Sabit disk strticli LED'i
7. Q) Guc Diigmesi (dokunmaya duyarh)

sonraki sayfada devam ediyor

ASUS Essentio Masausti PC 9



Yuva/Baglanti
Noktasi

Aciklama

8 0 Memory Stick®/Memory Stick
' ms Pro™ kart yuvasi.
Secure Digital™/MultiMedia
9. (I
kart yuvasi
® 1 1 ™
10. Cer EompactFIash /Microdrive
art yuvasi
. USNB 2.0 Fare, klavye veya kamera gibi
<20 baglant USB aygitlarina baglanir.
noktalari y9 9 '
S/PDIF Giris
seor  Daglant Dijital ses kaynagina baglanir.
noktasi
11. 4 igneli
IEEE 1394a | Dijital video kamera gibi bir
baglanti IEEE 1394 aygitina baglanir.
noktasi
. Bu jaka stereo hoparlér veya
O Kulaklikjaki | takalir,
S Mikrofon jaki | Bu jaka mikrofon takilir.
12 Genigletme yuvalari | Genigletme kartlarini takarken
' yuvalari kullanin.
Optik S/PDIF
Cikis Dijital ses ¢ikigl i¢in bir amfiye
13 baglanti baglanir.
noktasi
14. | Gug konektoru Gc kablosunu baglar.
15. | Voltaj segici Girig voltajini secer.
16. | Gug digmesi Glc kaynagini agar/kapatir.

10 ASUS Essentio MasaUstUSB
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VGA baglanti
noktasi
Bir TV veya farkh video cikisi
HDVMI olan bir monitére baglanir.
baglanti
noktasi
:;2[\:;2"]'45) Bu baglanti noktasina ag
9 kablosu takilir.
noktasi
CQM Seri ézelliklere uyan aygitlara
baglanti baglanir
noktasi '
!Lajas“?ai.t? Fare, klavye veya kamera gibi
9 USB aygitlarina baglanir.
noktalar
6 igneli
IEEE 1394a | Dijital video kamera gibi bir
baglanti IEEE 1394 aygitina baglanir.
noktasi
Koaksiyel
S/PDIF Cikis | Dijital ses ¢ikigl icin bir amfiye
baglanti baglanir.
noktasi
PS/2 klavye | Seri 6zelliklere uyan aygitlara
girisi baglanir.
& PS/2 fare PS/2 fareye baglanir.
girisi
® 51 (6)kanal
® ses baglant
@  noktalar 5.1 (6) veya 7.1 (8) kanal
@® 7.1 (8) kanal hoparlér sistemine baglanir.
® ® sesbaglant
@ @ noktalari

ASUS Essentio Masausti PC 11



Masaiistii PC’nizi Ayarlama

Aygitlarin baglanmasi
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Resimler yalniz referans igindir. Asil rlintin ézellikleri farklilk gésterebilir.

. Bu rtinti 35°C’nin altindaki ortam sicakliklarinda kullanin.
. Bu agikliklari tikamayin veya kapatmayin.
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Giicl baglama
1. Bolgenizdeki voltaj derecesine gére uygun giris voltajini
secmek icin Voltaj seciciye gegin.

‘& Voltaj secicinin 230V’luk bir alanda 115V olarak
ayarlanmasi sisteminize zarar verir!

2. Gl kablosunu gti¢ baglantisina, sonra prize takin.
3. Gu¢ Digmesine Basin.

=0

2O

Fing
=N

Sistemi acmak icin glic diigmesine basma

0000000000005

0
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Media Center’i uzaktan kullanma (istege
bagh)

Muizik ve film gibi ortam dosyalarini ¢almak tizere Me-
dia Center programini baslatmak icin uzaktan kumandayi
kullanin. TV izlemek ve TV programlarini kullanmak igin
harici bir TV de ytkleyebilirsiniz.

Uzaktan kumanda dldgmelerini tanimak igin asagidaki
tabloya bagvurun.

® ©& 6 60606

®
G 6 0 0 00 00O 000

®6

No. [ Diigme Aciklama

1 Gij Ekrani ve hoparlérleri acip kapa-
: ¢ mak icin bu diigmeye basin.
Kayittan ydritmeyi duraklatmak
2. |Duraklat icin basin.
Bir ortam dosyasini durdurmak igin
3. |Durdur basin.

14 ASUS Essentio Masalistii PC



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

22

Hizl ileri sarma

Sonraki parca
Bilgi

Do6rt yonli gezinti
tuslari

Windows® Media
Center

Kanal yukari/
asag!

Sessiz

Kayith TV

EPG (Elektronik
Program Kilavuzu)
Canh TV
digmesi
UstKrkt
Teleteks
digmeleri

Sesi ac/kapat
Tamam

Dénus

Onceki parca

Geri
Yrdit

Kayit

Bir ortam dosyasini hizli ileri sar-
mak icin basin.

Sonraki parcaya gitmek icin basin.

Program bilgilerini Media Center
veya diger menu secenekleri altinda
gdrintilemek icin basin.

Ekrandaki gortintti mentilerine
gitmek igin basin.

Media Center programini
baslatmak icin basin.

TV kanallarini degistirmek icin
basin.”

Ses cikisini devre digi birakmak
icin basin.

Kayitl TV programlarinizin listesini
gériinttilemek icin basin.*

Elektronik program kilavuzu
ekranini gorunttlemek i¢in basin.*

Canli TV programlarini izlemek icin
basin. *

Sayisal ve alfabetik giris arasinda
gecis yapar.

Yalniz Avrupa modellerinde mev-
cuttur.

Sesi artirmak/azaltmak icin basin.
Bir eylemi dogrulamak icin basin.
Onceki sayfaya ddSnmek icin basin.
Onceki parcaya dénmek icin basin.

Bir ortam dosyasini geri sarmak
icin basin.

Bir ortam dosyasini yurttmek igin
basin.

TV kaydetmeye baslamak icin
basin.

i

*Sistem yerlesik TV tarayici ile birlikte verilmez. TV islevini
kullanmak i¢in 6nce harici bir TV kutusu satin alin.

ASUS Essentio Masalstl PC
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Sisteminizi kurtarma

Kurtarma DVD’sini kullanma

Kurtarma DVD’si, sisteminize fabrikada ytklenmis olan
isletim sisteminin bir gértinttsunu icerir. Destek DVD’si ile
birlikte ¢calisan kurtarma DVD'’si, sabit disk strtictintiz ¢aligir
durumda oldugu surece sisteminizi orijinal ¢aligir durumuna
hizl bir sekilde getiren kapsamli bir kurtarma ¢ézimdddir.
Kurtarma DVD’sini kullanmadan énce, veri dosyalarinizi
(Outlook PST dosyalari gibi) bir USB aygitina veya bir ag
surtictistine kopyalayin ve 6zellestirilmis yapilandirma
ayarlarini (ag ayarlari gibi) not edin.

1. ASUS Masalsti PC’nizi actiginizda, ASUS logosu
gérintilenir. Lutfen énytikleme aygitini secin
menustne girmek icin F8 tusuna basin.

2. Kurtarma DVD’sini optik surtictiye yerlestirin ve 6nytkleme
aygiti olarak optik strtictiyl (“CDROM:XXX”) secin. Enter
tusuna, sonra devam etmek igin herhangi bir tusa basin.

3. Windows Onyiikleme Ydéneticisi penceresi gériinttlenir.
Windows Kur [EMS Etkin] 6gesini secin ve Enter tusuna
basin. Windows dosyalari yiklilyor mesaji
gdrunttileninceye kadar bekleyin.

4. Yeni sistemin nereye kurulacagini secin. Secenekler
asagidaki gibidir:
Sistemi bir birime kurtar
Bu secenek yalniz asagida sectiginiz birimi siler, diger
birimleri oldugu gibi birakir ve “C” stirtictisti adli yeni
bir sistem birimi olusturur. Birimi secin ve ILERI 6gesini
tiklatin.
Sistemi sabit diskin tamamina kurtar
Bu secenek tiim birimleri sabit disk stirtictintizden siler
ve “C” suirtictist adl yeni bir sistem birimi olusturur.
Secerek Evet 6gesini tiklatin.

5. Kurtarma iglemini tamamlamak icin ekran yénergelerini
izleyin.

Sistem geri ylikleme islemi sirasinda tiim verileriniz
kaybolur. Sistemi kurtarmadan énce verilerinizi
yedeklediginizden emin olun.
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Sistem kurtarma tamamlandiktan sonra, destek DVD’sini
optik stirtictiye yerlestirmeniz istenecektir. TAMAM
6gesini tiklattiginizda sistem yeniden baglatilir.

Sistem yeniden baslatildiktan sonra, Windows® Vista™
sistem yapilandirmalarini baglatir. islemi tamamlamak
icin ekrandaki yénergeleri izleyin ve bilgisayari yeniden
baslatin.

Bu kurtarma DVD’si yalniz ASUS Masadstu PC icindir.
CDyi diger bilgisayarlarda kullanmayin. Gtincellestirmeler
icin www.asus.com adresinde ASUS web sitesini ziyaret
edin.

Sisteminizi hizli bir sekilde kurtarma

1.

ASUS Masalstli PC'nizi agin. ASUS logosu belirdiginde,
Sistem Kurtarma bolimiine girmek icin F9 tusuna basin.

Windows dosyalan yiikliiyor goriintilenir. Kurtarma
CD'si/DVD'’si penceresi gorlintlilenene kadar bekleyin.

Kurtarma islemini tamamlamak icin ekran yonergelerini izle-
yin. Sistem yeniden baslatildiktan sonra, ekran ¢6zintrligu
ve sistem ayarlari varsayilan degerlerine yuklenir.

ASUS Essentio Masalstl PC
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Sorun Giderme

Sorun giderme kilavuzu igin asagidaki Soru ve Cevaplari
okuyun. Sorunuzun yanitini burada bulamazsaniz, destek
DVD’sinde belirtilen irtibat bilgilerini kullanarak bizimle
dogrudan iletisime gecebilirsiniz.

Masatistii PC’m acilmiyorsa ne yapabilirim?

On paneldeki glic LED’inin yanip yanmadigini denetleyin.
Sisteme elektrik gelmiyorsa bu i1sik yanmaz.

+ Gic kablosunun takil olup olmadigini bulun.

+ Bir uzatma kablosu veya voltaj dlizenleyici
kullaniyorsaniz, bunu duvardaki prize taktiginizdan ve
actiginizdan emin olun.

Masaltistii PC’m igletim sistemine giremiyorsa ne

yapabilirim?

+ Sistemin destekledigi bellek moddillerini kullandiginizdan
ve bunlar yuvalara diizgtin bicimde yerlestirdiginizden
emin olun.

» Cevre aygitlarinizin sistemle uyumlu olup olmadigini
denetleyin. Ornegin bazi USB depolama aygitlari farkli
disk strtctsu yapisina sahiptir ve uyku moduna kolayca
girer.

Yukaridaki adimlar sorunu ¢6zmezse saticiniza bagvurun

veya saglanan kurtarma DVD’sini kullanarak sistem kurtarma

islemi gerceklestirin.
Sistem geri ylikleme iglemi sirasinda ttiim verileriniz

kaybolur. Sistemi kurtarmadan énce verilerinizi
yedeklediginizden emin olun.

Neden hoparlérlerden/kulakliklardan hicbir ses
duymuyorum?

Sessiz m duruma getirilip getirilmediklerini gérmek igin
Windows® gérev cubugundaki ses simgesini kontrol edin.
Sessiz olarak ayarlanmigsa, ses cubugunu géruntilemek igin
bu simgeyi cift tiklatin ve sessiz modunu Eh iptal etmek igin
cubugun altindaki sessiz simgesini tiklatin.

18 ASUS Essentio Masalistii PC



Bir CD/DVD neden yazilamiyor veya okunamiyor?

Optik surtctiyle uyumlu bir disk kullandiginizdan emin
olun.

Diski duizgtin yerlestirdiginizi veya disk lizerinde ¢izik olup
olmadigini kontrol edin.

Diskin yazmaya karsi korumali olup olmadigini 6grenin.

ASUS Essentio Masalstl PC
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